Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA MOBILE LIMITED 中國移動有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability under the Companies Ordinance) (Stock Code: 941)

ANNOUNCEMENT ON OBTAINING PERMISSION TO OPERATE 4G (TD-LTE) AND AUTHORIZATION TO OPERATE FIXED-LINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS BUSINESS

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of China Mobile Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the Company was informed by its parent company, China Mobile Communications Corporation ("**CMCC**"), that on 4 December 2013, the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology granted to CMCC the permission to operate LTE/fourth generation digital mobile telecommunications (TD-LTE) business, as well as the approval for CMCC to authorize the Company to operate the fixed-line telecommunications business.

The Company will devote its efforts to assist its parent company in the construction and operations of the 4G (TD-LTE) network, actively promote its full service operations in order to provide its customers with comprehensive, high quality and highly efficient information and communications services.

By Order of the Board China Mobile Limited Xi Guohua Chairman

Hong Kong, 4 December 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Xi Guohua, Mr. Li Yue, Mr. Xue Taohai, Madam Huang Wenlin, Mr. Sha Yuejia and Mr. Liu Aili as executive directors and Dr. Lo Ka Shui, Mr. Frank Wong Kwong Shing, Dr. Moses Cheng Mo Chi and Mr. Paul Chow Man Yiu as independent non-executive directors.